
Hello Year 4, ​ 
 
WOW! By the time you finish this week’s home learning we will be in July. It seems like such a long time since we’ve seen 
you but it also seems like time has flown! We miss those of you not in school tremendously. As always, we hope you and 
your families are continuing to stay safe and well.  
 
This week’s home learning is the same format as last week-it consists of English, maths and PSHE. You will have some 
daily tasks, which you can work on in any order but remember to work just as neatly and just as hard as you would at 
school. Answers can be found at the end of the presentation (no cheating though!) so that you can self-mark.  
The message we’re continuing to send to you all, including your adults, is: do what you can, when you can. It is really 
important that if you’re adults are telling you do some home learning that you have a go as it will keep your mind busy; 
make sure you don’t forget anything you’ve already worked so hard to learn and it will also make it easier when you come 
back to school.   
 
If you run out of things to do, you can do things that interest you or that you like to do as well as make time to relax! 
Please be kind to yourselves and each other. If you’re desperate for more structured activities, you could always look 
back at the previous presentations and do anything you didn’t get round to or build on what you did as well as visit 
websites such as: BBC bite size, where you’ll continue to find daily lessons.  
 
We want you all to know that although we don’t get to see and teach many of you every day...we are still thinking about 

you and miss you lots. Stay positive and keep smiling.  

 
Best wishes, 
​Miss Adams, Miss Williams, Mr Guest & Mrs Layton-Boffey. 
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Monday 29th June 
Daily activities 
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Daily Physical 
Exercise 

You may choose to print off 
2 copies of the Fun Fitness 
Bingo board (pictured right). 
Leave one as a whole board 
and cut up the other to make 
individual cards, muddle 
them up and place them in a 
container. Pick out a card at 
regular intervals of time and 
aim to carry out each 
exercise for 30 seconds. 
Once you have completed 
each exercise, cross it out on 
the board. Continue doing 
this throughout the day until 
all of the exercises on the 
board have been covered 
over. Perhaps you could set 
an alarm to remind you when 
it’s time to exercise! 
 
Alternatively, if you’re 
unable to print you could 
close your eyes and point to 
an exercise on the screen 
and whichever your finger 
lands on-that’s the next 
exercise for you!  



               Reading at home​ 
You should still be aiming to read for at least 20 minutes everyday.​ 

 
If you’re running out of reading material at home, there are lots of books that you can read or listen to 

online for free! Two websites we would recommend to do this are: https://readon.myon.co.uk/ and 
https://stories.audible.com/start-listen 

​ 
Remember, you can now take Accelerated Reader quizzes from home by using this link  Howley 

Grange Renaissance at home and logging on as usual using your username and password. ​ 
​ 

To check that the book you are reading has a quiz, you can check it using on Accelerated 
Reader Bookfinder. It’s okay to read books which haven’t got a quiz – just keep a record of what you have 

read.​ 
​ 

Keep reading and exploring new worlds and adventures! ​ 
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English  
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W.A.L.T: explain our understanding of what we 
have read.  

• If you’re often 1 star, in English, or you have attempted the 
comprehension: ‘Chapter 4: An Impossible Possibility’ taken from 
story History Hackers: Roman Rescue’ and found it too tricky, try 
this instead.  

• Look carefully at the picture on the following slide (you don’t have 
to print it out-but can and can colour it if you want to) and answer 
the questions that follow it.  

• We don’t expect you all to do this. We know some of you will 
be familiar with them as you’ve done them in school before and 
it’s mainly those children that have done them before that we’d 
like to do it.  
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The Country Park-Questions 



W.A.L.T: explain our understanding of 
what we have read.   

 
W.I.L.F:  
• Read Chapter 4: An Impossible Possibility (from the story History 

Hackers: Roman Rescue) on the following slides and answer the questions 
to show you understand the text.  

• Remember you can look back at the text and scan it to find your 
answers-you do not need to answer the questions from memory.  

• You do not need to print out the text unless you wish to read it using a 
tracker or highlight it.  

• As we’re not there to discuss the story, if you are not comfortable 
with mystery and suspense in stories and find them frightening-we 
suggest avoiding the story and doing the comprehension based on the 
picture: The Country Park (slide 8)-this is absolutely fine.  
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This slide and the 4 
that follow have been 
used with the kind 
permission of Twinkl 
Educational Publishing 
(c) Twinkl Ltd 2019. 
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Questions  
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Who did the journal belong to? (page 24-slide 12)  
 

What does the word allegedly mean? (page 24-slide12)  

Explain the position of the black, slim diary? (pages 24 and 25-slides 12 and 13)  

What is a synonym (another word that means the same) for exhaled? (page 25-slide 13)  

Why did Tilda close the journal that they’d found with a thud? (page 25-slide 13)  

Which leather pouch was missing? (page 27-slide 14)  

What is meant by the word valuable? (page 28-slide 14)  

What have the children found to be in each leather bag? (page 28-slide 14)  

What do the children want to see if they can do at the end of this chapter? (page 29-slide 
15)  

Predict what you think is going to happen in Chapter 5.  



Maths  
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This week, you may have noticed that a new Battle 
of the Bands competition has been set up 

between 4GA and 4EW. Remember you can play 
in any game type and the band (4EW OR 4GA) 
with the most collective correct answers when 
the battle finishes on the 03.07.2020 is the 

winner!  We each want our classes to win! The 
race is on! Let’s also see how high we can get 
those scores between now and the 3rd July!  

We understand 
that you may not 
be able to get 
involved online 
and are practising 
your tables in 
other ways e.g. 
completing paper 
booklets, chanting 
them, saying them 
as you go up the 
stairs etc. -that 
is absolutely fine 
too!  

But if you are 
able to get 
involved, we’d love 
as many of you to 
do so as possible.   

There’s not much in it! Come on 
4EW we’re the reigning 
champions-don’t let 4GA 
take our crown! 4GA, how 

much do you want to win this 
battle?-you can do this! Keep 

playing!  

WOW! Well done to Travie Dio (4GA) 
and Ellyn Gracie (4EW) for your 
amazing contributions to your 

class’ score so far! Well do to all 
the rockstars (pictured) left 

who’ve helped their class so far in 
this battle! Keep playing!  
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1. An individual leader board ( Top 10 
children’s initials only) will be published 

as part of these home learning 
presentations EVERY Monday. If you 
want to get your name on the leader 

board-you’ll need to be speedy and play 
in Studio (as Studio is where I’ll get 

this information from!)   
 
 

2. A class competition between 4GA and 4EW will take place 
throughout the week and EVERY Friday, Miss Williams will 
work out which class has the most children in the top 10 of 

the leader board. This will be based on how many coins 
you’ve earned in Garage mode. As you know (because we’ve 

done this is school) it is not the children who are the 
quickest at recalling their tables-it’s who’s earned lots of 

coins!  
We each want our classes to win! The race is on!  

 

We understand 
that you may not 
be able to get 
involved online 
and are practising 
your tables in 
other ways e.g. 
completing paper 
booklets, chanting 
them, saying them 
as you go up the 
stairs etc. -that 
is absolutely fine 
too!  

But if you are 
able to get 
involved, we’d love 
as many of you to 
do so as possible.   
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Current position  Initials  Class 

1 MW 4GA 

2 LB 4EW 

3 0B 4EW 

4 SB 4GA 

5 AA 4GA 

6 NS 4EW 

7 SE 4EW 

8 VK 4GA 

9 SR 4GA 

10 MS 4EW 

 
It’s fantastic to see so many of you played in 

Studio last week!  
The fastest 10 children are listed below-it’s tight 

at the top!  
If you want to see your name appear on the leader 

board-keep practising in Studio-the more you 
practise, the quicker you’ll get! 

Massive well done to all the children in this week’s 
top 10-don’t stop practising-your friends are 

chasing your spot!   

 



10-4-10 
Complete in the same way as we do in school. Aim to complete as many questions as you can 
in 10 minutes. Miss them out if you’re spending too long thinking about how to tackle them. 
You don’t need to write the question. Only show your workings if you need to. You should 
use the squares in your Maths homework book as this will help you set out any written 
methods.  

1. 3,567 + 456 = 

2. 1,561 + _____= 4,876 

3.  _____+ 5,678 = 8,000 

4. 6,892 – 3,000=  

5.  2,876 - ______= 1,500 

6. 3,450 – 999=  

7. 1000 more than 6,782.  

8. 1000 less than 1,984. 

9. 100 more than 3,980. 

10. 10 more than 387.  

Extension 
11. How many months in the year?  

12. How many days in October?  

13. Write 19:00 in 12 hour-clock.  

14. What is the total number of hours in 4 
days?  

15. 4 x 6 x 3 

16. 12 x 5 x 4 

17. I have £4.76, how much more do I 
need to make £10? 

18. What is the product of 11 and 12?  

19. 13 x ____= 1,300 

20.  0.9 + ____= 1  
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Just checking you still can... (we did this back in the Autumn term-so a long time ago!)  

 
•Read the slides that follow this one. There will be things for you to think about on each slide-
you need not write down the answers but you can if you want to. The answers are on the 
following slides so you can check your understanding as you go.   
 
•Once you have read the slides, you will then find a worksheet for you to have a go at. They are 
starred. Start with the sheet that has the star you often start on, in maths, and then you can 
always continue on if you feel confident but do not pressure yourself to. Our expectation is 
that you try to do 1  worksheet. You may wish to print out the worksheet that you have a go at 
or alternatively you could jot down the answers on paper that you have.  
 
•As you’re used to by now, the answers are at the end of today’s presentation-no cheating 
though!  

W.A.L.T: consolidate our 
understanding of negative numbers.  

Remember: negative numbers are those less than/below 0 and are often used to measure 
temperature if it’s really cold.  
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Varied Fluency 1 

 

Put the temperatures in order from warmest to coolest. 
 

 

A B C 

0oC 

-4oC 

-8oC 

-12oC 

-16oC 

-20oC 

10oC 

6oC 

2oC 

-2oC 

-6oC 

-10oC 

65oC 

45oC 

25oC 

-5oC 

-15oC 
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Varied Fluency 1 

 

Put the temperatures in order from warmest to coolest. 
 

 

C A B 

35°C -2°C -4°C 

65oC 

45oC 

25oC 

-5oC 

-15oC 

0oC 

-4oC 

-8oC 

-12oC 

-16oC 

-20oC 

10oC 

6oC 

2oC 

-2oC 

-6oC 

-10oC 
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Varied Fluency 2 

 

Label -2 on the number line. 
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-5 -3 -1 1 3 
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Varied Fluency 2 

 

Label -2 on the number line. 
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-5 -3 -2 -1 1 3 
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Varied Fluency 3 

 

What is the temperature on the thermometer? 
 

-4oC 

-8oC 

-12oC 

-16oC 

-20oC 

-24oC 
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Varied Fluency 3 

 

What is the temperature on the thermometer? 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

-18oC 

 
 

-4oC 

-8oC 

-12oC 

-16oC 

-20oC 

-24oC 
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Varied Fluency 4 

 

Which iceberg is deeper? 
 

2 

0 

-2 

-4 

-6 

0 

-10 

A B 

m m 
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Varied Fluency 4 

 

Which iceberg is deeper? 
 

2 

0 

-2 

-4 

-6 

0 

-10 

A B 

m m 

A B 

-6m -15m 
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• Your first job is to 
work out the scale 
in the questions. Is 
it in 2’s? 5’s? 10’s? 
4’s? Etc.  
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• Your first job is to 
work out the scale 
in the questions. Is 
it in 2’s? 5’s? 10’s? 
4’s? Etc.  



PSHE  
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Mindful Monday 
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Answers 
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The Country Park-Answers 



Answers  
Who did the journal belong to? (page 24-slide 12)  
The professor.  

What does the word allegedly mean? (page 24-slide12)  
Said without proof.  

Explain the position of the black, slim diary? (pages 24 and 25-slides 12 and 13)  
Back wall...second shelf from the left, fourth from the floor, seventh book from the left.  

What is a synonym (another word that means the same) for exhaled? (page 25-slide 13)  
Breathed out.  

Why did Tilda close the journal that they’d found with a thud? (page 25-slide 13)  
She didn’t believe that Shakespeare’s pocket watch could be there.  
 

Which leather pouch was missing? (page 27-slide 14)  
Normans.  

What is meant by the word valuable? (page 28-slide 14)  
Worth lots e.g. Lots of money.  

What have the children found to be in each leather bag? (page 28-slide 14)  
Ancient money and little artefacts.  

What do the children want to see if they can do at the end of this chapter? (page 29-slide 
15) open one of the doors.  

Predict what you think is going to happen in Chapter 5.  
Your own predictions-there are no right or wrong answers here.  38 



10-4-10 Answers 
Complete in the same way as we do in school. Aim to complete as many questions as you can 
in 10 minutes. Miss them out if you’re spending too long thinking about how to tackle them. 
You don’t need to write the question. Only show your workings if you need to. You should 
use the squares in your Maths homework book as this will help you set out any written 
methods.  

39 

1. 3,567 + 456 = 4,023 

2. 1,561 + 3,315= 4,876 

3.   2,322+ 5,678 = 8,000 

4. 6,892 – 3,000= 3,892 

5.  2,876 – 1,376= 1,500 

6. 3,450 – 999= 2,451 

7. 1000 more than 6,782. 7,782 

8. 1000 less than 1,984. 984 

9. 100 more than 3,980. 4,080 

10. 10 more than 387. 397 

Extension 
11. How many months in the year? 12 

12. How many days in October? 31 

13. Write 19:00 in 12 hour-clock.  7pm 

14. What is the total number of hours in 4 
days?  96  

15. 4 x 6 x 3 72 

16. 12 x 5 x 4 240 

17. I have £4.76, how much more do I 
need to make £10? £5.24 

18. What is the product of 11 and 12? 132 

19. 13 x 100= 1,300 

20.  0.9 + 0.1= 1  

 

 



Maths Answers  
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